

ITEM NO.115 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6018 OF 2004

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMEX SERVICE SA Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiroo Advani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Naik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file certain additional documents including a copy of the written statement filed on behalf of the appellant-ONGC to the petition under Section 20 of the Arbitration Act, a copy of the order of reference made in the said petition and a copy of the objections/application for setting aside of the award filed before the High Court.

Learned counsel for the respondent shall be free to file any further documents within two weeks thereafter, if so advised.

Post after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master